

<b>Project Name: Street Restoration</b> <b>Project Number: 2016-08, Section No. 16-00608-00-FP</b> <b>Bid Date: Wednesday, 07/13/2016</b> <b>Time: 10:00 A.M.</b> <b>Fund: Motor Fuel Tax</b> <b>Organization Code: 46484606</b> <b>Object Code: 489070</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>  <b>City Engineering Division</b>	<b>Tyrolt, Inc. d/b/a</b> <b>Dunn Company</b> <b>724 N. Mercer Street</b> <b>Decatur, IL 62522</b>  <b>PH. 217-429-4444</b>  <b>Darin Lippolt</b> <a href="mailto:lippoltd@dunnco.com">lippoltd@dunnco.com</a>	<b>Illinois Valley Paving</b> <b>a Division of UCM, Inc.</b> <b>3151 Robbins Road</b> <b>Springfield, IL 62704</b>  <b>PH. 217-546-6192</b> <b>FAX 217-546-1904</b>  <b>Adam Bruner</b> <a href="mailto:adam.bruner@ucm.biz">adam.bruner@ucm.biz</a>
---	--	--	---

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	14.83	CU YD	\$65.00	\$963.95	\$55.00	\$815.65	\$52.52	\$778.87
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4 INCH	105.86	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$635.16	\$10.00	\$1,058.60	\$16.81	\$1,779.51
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	47,304.89	POUND	\$0.25	\$11,826.22	\$0.40	\$18,921.96	\$2.31	\$109,274.30
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.00	TON	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.35	\$2,003.50	\$253.57	\$2,535.70
40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	466.89	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$11,672.25	\$18.85	\$8,800.88	\$3.77	\$1,760.18
40603080	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	183.38	TON	\$110.00	\$20,171.80	\$130.20	\$23,876.08	\$133.25	\$24,435.39
40603310	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	2,363.56	TON	\$110.00	\$259,991.60	\$104.30	\$246,519.31	\$98.98	\$233,945.17
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	6,287.40	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$75,448.80	\$9.00	\$56,586.60	\$10.35	\$65,074.59
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	562.00	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$28,100.00	\$35.00	\$19,670.00	\$33.61	\$18,888.82
44000155	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2 INCH	27,808.87	SQ YD	\$3.90	\$108,454.59	\$3.20	\$88,988.38	\$3.77	\$104,839.44
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	5,319.05	SQ FT	\$4.20	\$22,340.01	\$4.00	\$21,276.20	\$3.15	\$16,755.01
44001700	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER REM. & REP.	757.00	FOOT	\$40.00	\$30,280.00	\$65.00	\$49,205.00	\$57.77	\$43,731.89
44200994	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	328.56	SQ YD	\$230.00	\$75,568.80	\$182.00	\$59,797.92	\$189.07	\$62,120.84
44200998	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	88.83	SQ YD	\$230.00	\$20,430.90	\$180.00	\$15,989.40	\$186.97	\$16,608.55
44201000	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	169.33	SQ YD	\$230.00	\$38,945.90	\$180.00	\$30,479.40	\$183.82	\$31,126.24
44201299	DOWEL BARS, 1-1/2 INCH	548.00	EACH	\$31.00	\$16,988.00	\$15.00	\$8,220.00	\$21.01	\$11,513.48
44201683	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 3 INCH	35.10	SQ YD	\$85.00	\$2,983.50	\$35.25	\$1,237.28	\$82.93	\$2,910.84
44201684	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 3 INCH	1,441.50	SQ YD	\$85.00	\$122,527.50	\$35.25	\$50,812.88	\$82.93	\$119,543.60
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	78.40	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$7,840.00	\$81.60	\$6,397.44	\$126.57	\$9,923.09
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	1,548.90	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$154,890.00	\$81.60	\$126,390.24	\$126.57	\$196,044.27
44213200	SAWCUTS	3,198.00	FOOT	\$6.80	\$21,746.40	\$5.50	\$17,589.00	\$3.15	\$10,073.70
44213202	TIE BARS, 1 INCH	548.00	EACH	\$19.00	\$10,412.00	\$12.00	\$6,576.00	\$14.71	\$8,061.08
45100200	CRACK FILLING	15,164.12	POUND	\$4.20	\$63,689.30	\$4.00	\$60,656.48	\$18.55	\$281,294.43

Project Name: Street Restoration

Project Number: 2016-08, Section No. 16-00608-00-FP

Bid Date: Wednesday, 07/13/2016

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Fund: Motor Fuel Tax

Organization Code: 46484606

Object Code: 489070

Engineer's Estimate  
  
City Engineering Division

Tyrolt, Inc. d/b/a  
Dunn Company  
724 N. Mercer Street  
Decatur, IL 62522

PH. 217-429-4444

Darin Lippolt  
[lippoltd@dunnco.com](mailto:lippoltd@dunnco.com)

Illinois Valley Paving  
a Division of UCM, Inc.  
3151 Robbins Road  
Springfield, IL 62704

PH. 217-546-6192  
FAX 217-546-1904

Adam Bruner  
[adam.bruner@ucm.biz](mailto:adam.bruner@ucm.biz)

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12 INCH	53.00	FOOT	\$85.00	\$4,505.00	\$154.00	\$8,162.00	\$78.78	\$4,175.34
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,117.50	\$4,235.00	\$1,680.61	\$3,361.22
60250500	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$1,470.53	\$2,941.06
60250600	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	7.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,732.50	\$12,127.50	\$1,470.53	\$10,293.71
60255800	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	19.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$31,350.00	\$1,650.00	\$31,350.00	\$1,628.07	\$30,933.33
60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJ. WITH NEW FRAMES	22.00	EACH	\$1,730.00	\$38,060.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,670.10	\$36,742.20
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,210.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$1,452.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.02	\$1,234.20
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	403.30	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$1,008.25	\$2.20	\$887.26	\$2.04	\$822.73
78000100	THERMO. PAVEMENT MARKING-LETTERS/SYMBOLS	249.60	SQ FT	\$6.80	\$1,697.28	\$6.60	\$1,647.36	\$6.30	\$1,572.48
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6 INCH	15,657.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$23,485.50	\$1.40	\$21,919.80	\$1.34	\$20,980.38
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 12 INCH	312.00	FOOT	\$3.20	\$998.40	\$2.80	\$873.60	\$2.70	\$842.40
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 24 INCH	160.00	FOOT	\$6.20	\$992.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$5.78	\$924.80
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	1,792.00	FOOT	\$23.00	\$41,216.00	\$17.50	\$31,360.00	\$15.46	\$27,704.32
Z0064265	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	L SUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,705.47	\$6,705.47
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$1,291,771.12		\$1,073,390.72		\$1,522,252.60
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-16.91%		17.84%

  
Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

7-14-16  
Date